

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 283/2011

PARMINDER KAUR @ P.P.KAUR @ SONI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The notice of alternative arrangement could not served on the sole petitioner as it has been received back with the postal remarks "After repeated inquiries, no one with the details found at the given address. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB