

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).283/2011

PARMINDER KAUR @ P.P.KAUR @ SONI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER