

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 283/2011

PARMINDER KAUR @ P.P.KAUR @ SONI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh notice be issued to the appellant informing the death of the Advocate-on-Record and to make necessary arrangements. Notice returnable within six weeks.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER