

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.283/2011

PARMINDER KAUR @ P.P.KAUR @ SONI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Original counsel for the appellant has unfortunately expired. Notice issued to the appellant to make alternative arrangements has been received back with remarks "Refused".

Since the appellant is on bail, it appears that the appellant does not want to expedite the matter.

The Secretary, Supreme Court Legal Services Committee is directed to appoint a Legal Aid Counsel for the appellant and intimation of the same be sent to the appellant also. The matter be listed before Court four weeks after appointment of the Counsel.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER